

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3872/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLA No.418/1981

HIRA LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this matter, though the service of notice is complete, nobody appeared nor anyone filed Vakalatnama on behalf of State of U.P. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate who is present in the Court submits that he will take necessary instructions and file the Vakalatnama and for this purpose, he prayed for an adjournment.

In view of the above, let the matter come up for hearing four weeks after Dussehra vacation. In the meantime, Vakalatnama may be filed for State of U.P.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER