

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2812/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2010 in CRLA No.418/1981,
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEO PRASAD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and for permission to file certified copy of the impugned
order and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2087 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3872 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4832 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

 Mr. M.C. Dhingra
 Ms. Sandhya Goswami
 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
 Mr. Prasahnt Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

 MS. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
 Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

contd...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. has already entered
appearance. He appears today on behalf of respondent-State
and seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after three months.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master