

À

ITEM NO.82

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2812/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2010 in CRLA No.418/1981, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEO PRASAD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and for placing on record the certified copy of the impugned judgment and  
office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2087 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3872 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4832 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Shah,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
  
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar,Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pramod Swarup,Sr. Adv.  
Ms.Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Ms.Bharti Tyagi,Adv.  
Ms.Pareena Swarup,Adv.  
Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters next week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|  
|