

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 239/2013

DEO PRASAD & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 236/2013

Crl.A. No. 237/2013

Crl.A. No. 238/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr.S.Krishna,adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,adv.

Ms.Anjali Chauhan,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Upendra Mishra,adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Kumar Jha,adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties seek and are given four weeks time to file the additional documents.

List again on 28.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

SB