

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 239/2013

DEO PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 237/2013 (II)

Crl.A. No. 238/2013 (II)

Crl.A. No. 236/2013 (II)

Date : 03-12-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham, Adv.
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. M C Dhingra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR